# OP \$40,00 33673

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Builder Fusion, Inc.		12/14/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Utah Valley Homebuilders Association	
Street Address:	1443 West 800 North	
Internal Address:	Suite 103	
City:	Orem	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84057	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3367303	PARADE OF HOMES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)225-7938

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-318-7100

Email: craig@builderfusion.com

Correspondent Name: Craig Weston

Address Line 1: 51 West Center #515
Address Line 4: 0rem, UTAH 84057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM ASSNMT FEE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig Weston	
Signature:	/craig weston/	
Date:	12/14/2009 TRADEMARK	
TRADEMARK		

900149864 REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0837

Total Attachments: 1

source=3367303 PARADE OF HOMES Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0838

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Builder Fusion, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of; 51 West Center #515, Orem, Utah 84059, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following trademark that is registered in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. No.

**Trademark** 

Date

3,367,303

PARADE OF HOMES 8 Jan 2008

WHEREAS, the Utah Valley Homebuilders Association, a Utah corporation having an address of 1443 West 800 North Suite 103, Orem, Utah 84057, wishes to acquire said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Builder Fusion, Inc. does hereby assign to Utah Valley Homebuilders Association, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration, together with the goodwill symbolized by the trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Builder Fusion, Inc., has executed this Assignment this  $\frac{\cancel{/}9}{\cancel{}}$  day of December, 2009.

Builder Fusion, Inc.

Craig Weston

President

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF UTAH )

On this <u>\('\frac{1}{4}\)</u> day of December, 2009, before me personally appeared Craig Weston, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledge to me that he executed it.

IT WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

Notary Public
CINDY L. COMSTOCK
333 S. 520 W. Suite 300
Lindon, UT 84042
My Commission Expires
November 22, 2010
State of Utah

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0839

**RECORDED: 12/14/2009**